

RenaissanceRe to Participate in the Bank of America Merrill Lynch Reinsurance Renewals Conference Call

PEMBROKE, Bermuda--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- RenaissanceRe Holdings Ltd. (NYSE: RNR) announced today that Kevin J. O'Donnell, Executive Vice President and Global Chief Underwriting Officer, will participate in the Bank of America Merrill Lynch January Reinsurance Renewals Conference Call on Tuesday, January 3, 2012, at 10:00 am ET.

The conference call may be accessed by dialing 800-776-0853 (US callers) or 913-312-0382 (international callers) and entering the passcode 8745519. The replay of the call will be available through January 10, 2012 by dialing 888-203-1112 and entering the passcode 8745519.

RenaissanceRe Holdings Ltd. is a global provider of reinsurance and insurance. The Company's business consists of three segments: (1) Reinsurance, which includes catastrophe reinsurance, specialty reinsurance and certain property catastrophe and specialty joint ventures, (2) Lloyd's, which includes reinsurance and insurance business written through RenaissanceRe Syndicate 1458, and (3) Insurance, which principally includes the Company's Bermuda-based insurance operations.

Investors:

RenaissanceRe Holdings Ltd.
Rohan Pai, 441-295-4513
Director of Investor Relations
or
Media:
Kekst and Company
Peter Hill or Dawn Dover, 212-521-4800

Source: RenaissanceRe Holdings Ltd.